

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয় কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"শ্রমজীবী মানুষের অধিকার, বৈৰম্যাহীন বাংলাদেশের অঙ্গীকার"

ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

কারখানার নাম	জকি গার্মেন্ট্রস (ইন্ডাম্জ্রিজ) লিঃ
ঠিকানা	M-4/5, Mirpur Industrial Area, Section # 14, Mirpur, Dhaka
কারখানার কোড	DHK292
কালার কোড	

ন: অগ্নি মূল্যাশ্বন	পর্ববেষ্ফণের তারিখ: -
Inadequate horizontal separation [] Inadequa	te vertical separation
ম	
Provide design drawings to demonstrate hareas, offices and work areas should be sep according to the Guideline occupancy separ internal layout needed with appropriate draw	arated with fire-rated walls and doors ation will be achieved. Retrofitting of
৬ মপ্তাহ	
02-02-2940	
<u> चित्रा</u> न	
18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has put design drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory sub	sit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The awing but design drawing was not
	Inadequate horizontal separation Inadequal Provide design drawings to demonstrate hareas, offices and work areas should be sepaccording to the Guideline occupancy separinternal layout needed with appropriate drawinternal layout needed with appropriate drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared their fire separation drawing was not found during visit factory has prepared the factory has prepared the factory has prepared the factory has prepared the factory has

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Inadequate horizontal separation Inadequate vertical separation
ক্যাপ আইটেম্	
<u> ক্যাটাগরি </u>	

২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	☐ Mixed use buildings and Buildings housing RMGs, use some floors that fall under ☐ Mixed Occupancy ☐ (e.g. Storage, Office, Work areas, etc.). The designated storage areas, assembly areas, offices and work areas should be separated with firerated walls and doors according to the Guidelines. ☐ Different occupancy in different floors should be separated with fire-rated construction according to the Guidelines
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval.

৩. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন	Protection against propagation of fire through voids in interior and exterior walls not
পর্যবেষ্ষণ	equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall
ক্যাপ	
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	

৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Retrofitting drawing of internal layout needed as per guidelines.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুড়ান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	02-02-2290
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval.

8	3. পর্ববেষ্ণ	ৰ্	
		Protection against propagation of fire through voids in interior and exterior walls not equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall	
	ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি		
ı			

ঃ.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰঃ	·
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide fire-rated separation to prevent smoke and fire propagation through staircases and grills on the interior walls
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার কার্শক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2290
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Stair cases are not separated by fire doors. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Stair cases are not separated by fire doors. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval factory will install fire door fo seperation.

পরিদর্শন	Door width less than minimum (1.0m) Sum of the widths of doors less than required Door do not swing outward Corridor and Passageways width less than minimum Narrow unprotected exit passage extends from the discontinuous steel stairway end to the main exit
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide drawings to arrange adequate number of doorways at each floor as per the Guidelines and produce the plan for construction of these doorways.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভ</u> িখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u> অগ্রা</u> খিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুড়ান্ত সময়সীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-790
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	의 (수) [기역 등 기계
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval.Door width was satisfactory. Number of doorways was also adequate.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Door width less than minimum(0.9m) [] Others same as above
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	
৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	ন
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Doors on all escape routes to open in the direction of travel Ensure adequate number of doorways in each floor according to the occupant load as per the Guidelines. Internal retrofitting needed to create safe passage, corridors and exits as per the guidelines
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুড়ান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2290
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Door width was satisfactory. Number of doorways was also adequate. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Door width was satisfactory. Number of doorways was also adequate. 18/08/2021: Door width was satisfactory. Number of doorways was also adequate.

পর্ববেষ্ষণ	
শ্ব(বঞ্চণ	Door width less than minimum(0.9m)[] Others same as above
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	
৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	☐ Keep corridors and passageways on escape routes free ofany obstructions to ensure unobstructed path of travel along the aisles, corridors, and passageways to the exits ☐ Relocate work benches, temporary storage in such a way that corridors, passageways and aisles are at least 1.0m wide on all escape routes
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
<u> অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Corridors was kept free from obstructions. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Corridors was kept free from obstructions. 18/08/2021: During this visit corridors was free from obstructions.

r. পর্ববে ষ্ ডণ		
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Openings not protected by enclosures of required fire resistance rating Electrical cables run through improper separate Service ducts Not sealed with non combustible material at each floor level for electrical services duct	
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি		

১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Ensure prevention of fire and smoke propagation through vertical shafts by providing fire rated enclosures around the openings along with seals and fire dampers in shafts and ducts at floor separations. Provide service duct for electrical cables.
<i>মু</i> পারিশের	
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্খানার	
<u>কাৰ্যক্ৰম</u>	
<u> অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ মাস
চুড়ান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	Openings not protected by enclosures of required fire resistance rating Electrical cables run through improper separate Service ducts Not sealed with non combustible material at each floor level for electrical services duct
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Seal the shafts in the floors when it is not needed. Seal the shaft with non combustible materials at each floor.
সুপারিশের	
ভ খ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চূডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The shfaft was not sealed. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The shfaft was not sealed. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.

পরিদর্শন পর্যবেষ্ণ্ড	Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures Exterior staircase susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings Discontinuous steel stairway discharges on to 1st floor and continues anew after a narrow passage Open grills in walls between staircase and floor spaces. Ground floor exit not enclosed One of the Stairways not continuous from roof to the final exit Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 No Auto door closer Stair width less than required Number of Handrails less than required Stairway door not closed Stairway door not Fire Door Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	į

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Produce design drawings to demonstrate how stairways are to be made of adequate dimensions and appropriate specifications and to be converted into smoke-proof enclosures equipped with Firerated side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor.
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ	
কার্খানার	
<u>কাৰ্যক্ৰম</u>	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সম্ভাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7910
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit.

Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures | Exterior staircase susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings | Discontinuous steel stairway discharges on to 1st floor and continues anew after a narrow passage | Open grills in walls between staircase and floor spaces. | Ground floor exit not enclosed | One of the Stairways not continuous from roof to the final exit | Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 | No Auto door closer | Stair width less than required | Number of Handrails less than required | Stairway door not closed | Stairway door not Fire Door | Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow | काल खाइहिंम काहिंगित

১১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Provide continuous escape way from top floor to final exit Convert all interior stairways into smokeproof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor. Close wall openings adjacent to the exterior staircases to prevent fire and smoke propagation [] The কাৰ্যক্ৰম ground floor exits should be enclosed so as to ensure safe pathway forescape from the premises. A Remove all collapsible security gates and roller shutters from all exit stairway access doors. Are Remove Sliding doors from all Final Exits. Where sliding doors are provided at final exits, these shall not be relied on for means of exit সুপারিশের ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় চুড়ান্ত সময়সীমা সংশোধিত 05-05-5590 সময়সীমা <u>অগ্রগতির</u> চলমাল অবস্থা 18.03.20 Visit observation: Continuous exit way was there. The interior stairways were not isolated. Fire rated doors were not installed. Sliding doors were present. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Continuous exit way was there. The interior stairways মন্তবা were not isolated. Fire rated doors were not installed. Sliding doors were present. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.

পরিদর্শন U No Fire Door I Improperly illuminated exit sign Ceiling height less than required পর্ববেষ্ণন Width of Passageway less than require
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

১২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide easily identifiable escape routes, clear and free of obstruction. Provide clearly visible illuminated exit sign to indicate exit from storage area. Provide cover on naked light.
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ	
কার্থানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Escape routes were properly identifiable and illuminated. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Escape routes were properly identifiable and illuminated. 18/08/2021: Escape routes properly identifiable and illuminated was found during this visit.

১৩. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

পরিদর্শন U Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. Naked lights in storage পর্ববেষ্কণ Others same as above except ceiling heig
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

১৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	☐ Provide fire doors as approved by the Guidelines
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	02-02-229
সমশ্রসীমা	02-02-2040
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
<u>অবস্থা</u>	전위 복위에
	18.03.20 Visit observation: The fire door has not been installed. 02/11/2020
মন্তব্য	(CVV-03): The fire door has not been installed. 18/08/2021: The fire door has
	not been installed.

১৪. পর্যবেষ্ষণ

চুডান্ত সময়সীমা

অগ্রাধিকার প্রযোজ্য নয়

সংশোধিত সম্মানীমা

অগ্রগতির সংশোধিত

মন্তব্য

অবস্থা

18.03.20 Visit observation: The storage was fully arranged. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The storage was fully arranged. 18/08/2021: The storage was fully arranged

during this visit.

১৫. পর্যবেষ্ডণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	No Smoke and Heat Vents
ক্যাপ	
আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	

১৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide smoke and heat vents as required (e.g. Storage, etc.)
সুপারিশের	
<u>ত্তখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্খানার	
কাষক্রম	
	প্রব্যোগ্য নর
চুড়ান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: No vents was found. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): No vents was found. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ	No Fire Lift in building
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
১৬.১. ব	া।

৬.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	৬.১. কার্বক্রম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide drawings and plans for installation of Fire Lift as per the specifications provided in the Guidelines.	
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম		
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়	
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল	
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.	

o Fire Lift in building
ম্
Provide Fire Lift in building matching the specifications provided in the Guidelines.
প্রযোগ্য নর
_
02-07-7940
চলমাল
18.03.20 Visit observation: No fire lifet was present. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): No fire lifet was present. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.

পরিদর্শন 🛘 Exit sign missing in some places 🖟 Exit signs not illuminated at all times 🖟 Means of পর্যবেষ্ণন exits not signposted 🖟 Improper Emergency Lighting system in means of exit ক্যাপ অইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

১৮.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	☐ Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. ☐ Post directional signs at appropriate locations
সুপারিশের তখ্যসত্র	
কার্থানার 	
<u>কাশক্রম</u>	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য নর
চুড়ান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2290
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Illuminated exit signs were adequate in number. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Illuminated exit signs were adequate in number. 18/08/2021: Illuminated exit signs were adequate during this visit.

১৯. পর্যবেষ্ষণ

পরিদর্শন || Exit sign missing in some places || Exit signs not illuminated at all times || Means of পর্ববেষ্ণণ exits not signposted || Improper Emergency Lighting system in means of exit ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

১৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

	·
	Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency lighting requirements of the Guidelines.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রাখিকার</u>	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Emergency lighting was found adequate. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Emergency lighting was found adequate. 18/08/2021: Emergency lighting was found adequate. During this visit.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফ	INO Command Station
ক্যাপ আই্টেম্	<u> </u>
ক্যাটার্গা	ब
२०.১. ₹	কার্যক্রম
কাৰ্যজ	Imeet the requirements as per the Guidelines
সুপার্হি তথ্যসূ	
কার্রখ কার্যজ	
 	ধ্বার ৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়র্গ	नीमा
সংশো সময়ই	गोमा °ऽ-°ऽ-ऽऽप°
অগ্ৰগা অবস্থ	ା ନ୍ୟୁର୍ ୭୯/ଗ
ı 	

18.03.20 Visit observation: No command station was found. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): No command station was found. 18/08/2021: No command station was found

১. পর্যবেষ্কণ	
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ ^{Tr}	raining of the Trainers not performed
	· ·
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাউাগরি ক্যাটাগরি	
17101 11-1	
২১.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide training to the Trainers Include Fire Drill and Training of the Trainers in
	Fire Safety Management Plan
সুপারিশের	
তিখ্যসূত্র কারখানার	
কাৰ্যজ্ঞম কাৰ্যজ্ঞম	
	প্রশোগ্য নয়
<u>চুডান্ড</u>	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	02-02-2990
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	সংশোধিত
<u>অবস্থা</u>	7// 1111/9
	18.03.20 Visit observation: Training & drills were held in the factory. 02/11/2020
মন্তব্য	(CVV-03): Training & drills were held in the factory. 18/08/2021: Training & drills
	were held in the factory.

২২. পর্যবেষ্ফণ

মন্তব্য

during this visit.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ডণ	Non-standard Cylinder color
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	À CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT

|২২.১. কার্যক্রম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Provide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines. সুপারিশের <u>তথ্যসূত্র</u> কারখানার কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চুডান্ত *স*মশ্র<u>শী</u>মা সংশোধিত 02-02-2290 **সমশ্বসী**মা অগ্রগতির সংশোধিত অবস্থা 18.03.20 Visit observation: Fire extinguishers were present. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Fire extinguishers were present. 18/08/2021: Standard Cylinder color was মন্তব্য found during this visit.

Non Standard Standpipe & Hose system \(\text{Supply of water required for interior fire} \) প্রিদর্শন প্রবিদর্শন প্রবিদ্ধন (diameter) of the standpipe is less than the prescribed value. \(\text{No Siamese} \) connection available. ক্যাপ আইটেম

|ক্যাটাগরি|

<u> ৩.১. কার্থত্র</u>	PA .
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide standard Standpipe& Hose system that complies with the Guidelines requirements for supply of water, minimum pressure in the standpipe and size (diameter) of the standpipe. Ensure that Siamese connections are available as specifiedby the Guidelines
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2940
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire standpipe and hydrant system drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire standpipe and hydran system drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: The factory has prepared their fire standpipe and hydrant system drawing.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	No fire pump present	
ক্যাপ আইটেম		
ক্যাটাগরি		

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide Fire pump with specifications to meet the Guidelines requirements
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য লয়
চুডান্ড	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	02-02-2290
<u> </u>	0 0 0 0 0 0 0
অগ্রগতির	চলমাল
অবস্থা	
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: The factory has prepared their fire standpipe and hydrant system drawing. After approval they will install fire pump.

. পর্ববেষ্ণণ	
রিদর্শন বিবেক্ষণ	sufficient water filled bucket
ন্যাপ নাইটেম ন্যাটাগরি	
e.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	ম
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide adequate number of additional fire-fighting equipment to meet the Factory Rules
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্নথানার কার্বক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুড়ান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	সংশোধিত
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Firefighting equipments were adequate in number. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Firefighting equipments were adequate in number. 18/08/2021: Firefighting equipments were adequate number during this visit.

পরিদর্শন | Boiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy No fire rated প্রবিষ্কণ composite door at the boiler entrance No fixed temperature smoke detector ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

২৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

	Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated door for the boiler room. Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines.
সুপারিশের	
ভিখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit.

২৭. পর্ববেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন || Boiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy || No fire rated পর্যবেষ্কণ composite door at the boiler entrance || No fixed temperature smoke detector ক্যাপ |
আইটেম

২৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated door for the boiler room. Install appropriate detectors.
সপারিশের	Tor the boller room. If mistan appropriate detectors.
পুশানয়ে তথ্যসত্ৰ	
<u>৩ গণুব</u> কারখানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u> </u>	
	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুড়ান্ <u>ড</u>	_
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	02-02-2590
সময়সীমা	
অগ্রগতির	সংশোধিত
অবস্থা	
	18.03.20 Visit observation: Appropriate detectors were installed but fire rated
মন্তব্য	enclosures were not present. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Appropriate detectors were
19 1)	installed but fire rated enclosures were not present. 18/08/2021: Appropriate
	detectors were installed in boiler room.

৪৮ . পর্যবেষ্ জণ			
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	No separate room forthe transformer Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance Door having fire resistance rating less than 2hr No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer No separate room forthe transformer Poor illumination in transformer room Inadequate cross ventilation for the transformer room		
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি			

২৮.১. কার্শক্রম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	ll Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated door for the Transformer room. Provide adequate separation between switchgears/switch room/control panel and the Transformer room	
সুপারিশের		
ভিখ্যসূত্র		
কারখানার		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রব্যোগ্য নর	
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	_	
সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা	07-07-7940	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান	
ম্ন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: The factory has prepared their fire standpipe and hydrant system drawing. After approval they will install fire pump.	

পরিদর্শ পর্ববেঙ্	No separate room forthe transformer Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance Door having fire resistance rating less than 2hr No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer No separate room forthe transformer Poor illumination in transformer room Inadequate cross ventilation for the transformer room
ক্যাপ আইটে ক্যাটাগ	प वि

	Provide a separate room for transformer as per the guidelines. Provide fire
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated selfclosing swing door for the Transformer room.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভূখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্খানার	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সমশ্বসীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
घन्य	18.03.20 Visit observation: Fire rated swing doors are yet to be installed. Separate rooms for transformer and boiler are prsenet. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Fire rated swing doors are yet to be installed. Separate rooms for transformer and boiler are
মন্তব্য	swing doors are yet to be installed. Separate rooms for transformer and boiler are prsenet 18/08/2021: Saperate room for tansformar was found & submitted design for approval after that they will install fire door.

' ' ' ' '	No separate room forthe transformer Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance Door having fire resistance rating less than 2hr No separating wall between Switchgears and Transformer No separate room forthe transformer Poor illumination in transformer room Inadequate cross ventilation for the transformer room
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Ensure illumination and cross ventilation in the transformer room
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্খানার ———	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
	প্রিবাজ্য নর
চুড়ান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	02-07-7940
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	চলমাল
<u>অবস্থা</u>	
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Cross Ventilation was not present. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Cross Ventilation was not present. 18/08/2021: Factory submitted design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	The generator room smaller than the required size \(\begin{align*} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

১.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ)4
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated self-closing swing door for the Generator room. Provide two-point earthing for the generator frame. Provide earth fault protection
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চূডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7910
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their fire separation drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval.After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.

৩২. পর্যবেষ্ষণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	The generator room smaller than the required size \(\begin{align*} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

	III
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	\square Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated selfclosing swing door for the Generator room \square Provide separate room for generator as per the guidelines
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্ন্থানার কার্বক্রম	
<u>অগ্রাধিকার</u>	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সমশ্বসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Fire rated swing doors are yet to be installed. Separate rooms for generator and boiler are prsenet. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Fire rated swing doors are yet to be installed. Separate rooms for generator and boiler are prsenet. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will install fire door.

The generator room smaller than the required size \(\) Inadequate ventilation of the generator room \(\) The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy due to presence of non Fire-rated Door \(\) Improper separate for generator \(\) Inadequate ventilation of the generator room \(\) One point frame earthing of generator instead of two \(\) No earth fault protection provided \(\) Lint/dirt in generator room \(\) \(\) মাই (ভিম \) ব্যাড়া গৰি

৩৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Ensure cross ventilation in the generator room	
সুপারিশের		
ত্থ্যসূত্র		
কার্খানার		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
	প্রব্যোজ্য ন্য	
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা		
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	07-07-790	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান	
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: Cross Ventilation was not present. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): Cross Ventilation was not present. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.	

৩৪. পর্ববৈষ্ক্রণ			
Г			
	114441 NO	automatic fire detection and alarm system	
		,	
	ক্যাপ		
	<u> </u>		
Ŀ	ক্যাটাগরি		
П			
Ľ	୭৪.১. কার্যত্র	bA	
		Provide design drawings for the automatic fire detection and alarm system in	٦l
	ر ا	accordance with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation, (with	
	কাৰ্যক্ৰম	appropriate specifications and drawings) showing how they will be implemented	
		along with implementation plan	
	সুপারিশের		1
	ভ্খ্যসূত্র ভখ্যসূত্র		
	কারখানার		1
	কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
	<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সংগ্রাত	
	<u> </u>	0 1917	11
	সময়সীমা	-	
	সংশোধিত		11
	সময়সীমা	07-07-790	
	অগ্রগতির		1
	অবস্থা	চলমাল	
	11.31	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their related drawing but	11
		design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory	
	<u>মন্তব্য</u>	has prepared their related drawing but design drawing was not found during visit.	
		18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval.	
		,	

৩৫. পর্যবেষ্ণণ	
পরিদর্শন	
পর্ববেষ্ট্রণ No automatic fire detection and alarm system	
ক্যাপ	
্বাহতেশ ক্যাটাগরি	

	Install the cuttomatic fire detection and clarge systems in accordance with the
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Install the automatic fire detection and alarm systems in accordance with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation (based on appropriate specifications and drawings).
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	
অবস্থা	চলমাল
মন্তব্য	18.03.20 Visit observation: The factory has prepared their related drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 02/11/2020 (CVV-03): The factory has prepared their related drawing but design drawing was not found during visit. 18/08/2021: Factory submited design drawing for approval. After approval seperation drawing they will solve this issue.